Oad.

M

“INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT

. (DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. _ 10-9-9
: An ordinance to approve and authorrze the o

execution of Change Order No. 1 for the East -
Bank Water Treatment Plant Upgrade to increase
the contract time by 140 calendar days and to
increase the contract amount by $69,196.55. ,,

WHEREAS, that Ordinance No. 08-9-7 adopted September 22, 2008, by the'-

St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a -
contract with M.R. Pittman Group, L.L.C. for the East Bank Water

Treatment Plant Upgrade in the amount of $26,450,000.00; and, .
WHEREAS that it is necessary to increase the contract time by 140 calendar days and
to increase the contract amount by $69,196.55. o
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION|. That Change Order No. One (1) for the East Bank Water. o

Treatment Plant Upgrade to increase the contract time by 140 calendar days and to
increase the contract amount by $69,196.55 is hereby approved and accepted. o
SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorlzed to execute sald
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.
The foregoing ordinance having been submltted to a vote the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: - SCHEXNAYDRE, RAYMOND, TASTET BENEDETTO HOGAN COCHRAN .
LAMBERT, NUSS :
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: AUTHEMENT

And the ordinance was declared ado'pted this 7th da'y. of September , 2010, ,_
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal. S

AN

SECRETARY:
DLVD/PARISH RESlDE/N' S&‘er\loer ? 20/[0
APPROVED: |DISAPPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT: L/J ﬂ
RETD/SECRETARY: M)ﬂﬂu} 9,900

AT: /‘ldﬁm Y Rrecoev: é”ét _

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH |
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE :

ON_5, o D10
AS ENTRY NO. '3@382/' -

IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
NO.__J389 FoLo_ (9L




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1_

DATE OF ISSUANCE: August 20, 2010

EFFECTIVE DATE: August 20, 2010

OWNER: St. Charles Parish Department of Waterworks

CONTRACTOR: M.R. Pittman Group, L.L.C.

Contract: East Bank Water Treatment Plant Upgrade

ENGINEER's Contract No.: 89170.1

Project: East Bank Water Treatment Plant Upgrade
OWNER's Contract No.: WWKS-44
ENGINEER: Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change Order:

To add walkway and platform tie-ins from new Plant D to older plants (A, B, & C) to reduce trip times for
workers and to adjust contract time due to extensive relocation of infrastructure items, evacuations associated
with Valero chemical spill and Hurricane Ida, high river level, and unusally high rainfall totals.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Atachment No. 1 - Description of Changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price:

$26,450,000.00

Net increase/decrease from previous Change Orders
No.QtoNo.0:

$0.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$26,450,000.00

Net increase/decrease of this Change Order:

$69,196.55

Contract price with all approved Change Orders:

$26,519,196.55

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Time: 730 days

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0to No. 0 :

0 days

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

730 days

Net increase/decrease this Change Order:

140 days

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:

RECO DED: APP ﬁ
FE.
EER (Aythorized Signature) OWNER (A

Loﬁd Signature)

Date: / Date: 9

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the i Joint Contract D C i and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

END OF SECTION




00'000°SL$ 001 - - 00°000°SL$ 001 00000°L§ | wngdwnT (Suiping pasg [eorway)) Auosey LE
00'000°SLS$ 001 - - 00°000°5L5$ 00 00000°£S$ | wng dwn (Suiping jonuo) jueld) Kuose 9¢
00000518 001 - - 00°000°51$ 00'1 0000061$ | wngdunT (snosuej[aos1A)) 93310u0) S¢
00°000°598$ 001 - - 00°000°598$ 001 00'000°69¢ | wng dwmy (speq poddng) spe10u0) 23
00°000°0S6°T$ 001 - - 00°000°056°T$ 00'1l 00'000°056°C$ | wng duny (syusuodwio]) pue s133]1]) 93210U0) 13
00'S90°LLY1$ 00'1 - - 00'590°LLY° 1§ 00'1 00590°£9°1$ | wng dunT (siusuodwio)) pue s1olyLIE|)) 9)219U0D %3
00°000°5L$ 00'1 - - 00'000°SL$ 00'1 00000°6.$ | wngdumT (Surpjing paa] |eo1WayD) 9)910U0) 1€
00'000°7S1$ 00’1 - - 00°000%51$ 001 00000%S1§ | wngdun? (Suipping [onuo)) jue|d) 9a10U0)) 0¢
00°05€$ 0071 - - 00°05€$ 00'+! 00°ST$ e 19SJO [8IU0ZLOH DAd b OF 1 67
00058$ 00 - - 00058$ 00'v¢ 005§ e 19810 [BIIHOA DAd b OF 1 3T
00°006$ 00°€ - - 00°006$ 00'€ 00°00£$ eg 19SYQ [BUOZLIOY Sseid € 01,7/1 LT
00°006$ 00°€ - - 00'006% 00'¢ 00'00€$ 5l 1950 [BOIIDA Sseld € 01,7/} 97
00'009°L$ 00Y - - 00°009°LS 00 00°006°1$ e 195140 [IU0ZLIOH | 01 91 ¥ ST
00°020°€$ 00 - - 00'020°¢$ 00y 00'SSLS = RSPO [BOIUAA [ 01 OF b T
00002018 00t - - 0000C01$ 00v 00055°7$ e 19510 [BIUOZLIOY 991§ ,9] 03,71 [%4
0005L°67$ 00°LI - - 00'0SL°67$ 00LI 000SL°I§ e 1350 [BO1IIA [991S ,91 03,71 (4
00°591°01$ 0061 - - 00$91°01§ 0061 006£$ eq 1980 [2U0ZLOH [d 81 01,71 1T
00°0007Z¢1$ 0009 - - 00000Z¢1§ 0009 00°007°C$ 2g 13SHO [BIILSA Id 481 01, T1 0T
00°00$°91$ 00€ - - 00005°91$ 00€ 0000S°S$ eg 1930 [BIUOZLIOH [ ,0€ O} .07 61
00°000°8€$ 00 - - 00'000°3€$ 00'v 00°005°6$ 2 WSO [B1RA 1A ,0€ 03 0T 381
00°000°0S$ 001 - - 00°000°05$ 00'1 00'000°0s$ | wngdumT (9301dw10))) 5103ENIOY 2A[BA L1
00°000°595$ 001 - - 00°000°595$ 001 00'000°9s$ | wng dum (9191dwo)) saAfeA 91
00°000°059°1$ 001 - - 00°000°059°1$ 00'1 00°000°059°1$ | wng dwn7 (a301dwio)y) Surdiyg S1
00°000°¢1$ 001 - - 00000°51$ 001 00000°1$ | wngdun (9331dwo)) Surdig urey 2010 19Mag ¥l
00000°5L$ 001 - - 00'000°5L$ 00'1 00000°6$ | wng dwn Buiaed [EIuIpIoU] €l
pue hw:_:oumm dm._:OU aseqd Aoﬁr_uEOU oc_.msam<
00'000°T$ 001 - - 000007$ 00'1 00000T§ | wng dwnq 3u1padg 4!
00°001°82T$ 00°S0%11 - - 0000178228 | 00°S0¥11 0007$ 1 U] s9[1d Jaquil ] IRl 7] I
00°009°69¢$ 0007L9 - - 00009°69¢$ 00'02L9 00'5$ 3 ur] $3]1d Ddd 2!1enbg 91 01
00°000°108$ 00'$T00T - - 00000108 | 00$200T 00°0v$ 3 ur] $3[1d Ddd d1enbg [ 6
00°000°78$ 000891 - - 00'00078$ 000891 0005$ 14 ur] S3[1d Ddd 2!enbg 71 3
00000551 00009 - - 00000518 00009 0057$ ‘PA 1D [eL3JEI |[JPUES L
00'000°81$ 00009 - - 00°000°81$ 00009 000€$ PA D i1 usyLey 9
00'000°LS$ 00009 - - 00°000°LS$ 00009 00°56$ PA DD aseg duojsawl S
00'000°STH$ 00'1 - - 00°000°ST$ 001 00°000°52p$ | wng dun SUOIONASQQ PU® SIINJONIS JO [BAOWY ¥
00°000°8% 0001 - - 00°000°8$ 0001 00°008$ = uoiieaeaxy A10je10idxg 3
00'000°L$ 00T - - 00°000°L$ 007 00°005°€$ = uSig 1alo1g 4
00°000°S+$ 001 - - 00°000°S+$ 001 00°000°sy$ | wng dwn sanioed Arerodwa | 1
suonippy 150D Lnuend) 150D Anuen 150D Luuend DL Nun yun uondriasa(q ON Y]

jaenu0)) pAsnipy

1 "ON 13pIQ 33uey)

1ReHuoe) (W30

JAVIIdN INVId INTWLVIYL HILVA MNVE LSV

STONVHD 40 NOLLAIYDSAd - (Z 40 1 A9Vd) T "'ON INAWHOV.LLY |




[ss961°69%

d1g LDAroud 304 (ASvAYDAd) ASVAUONI UZ—Fqumm_

00°0% $$961°615°978 00°000°0S¥97$ ‘§Iviol dns
$5'961°69% $5'961°69% 001 $S°961°69% 001 - - §5'961°698 | wing dwnr sulojie|d pue siei§ maN L9
[[eIsu] pue skemepn paleAd[g Sunsixq ystjowaqy
- 00'000°57$ 001 - - 00°000°5Z$ 001 00000°5¢$ | wng dwnT §1500) ul-a1 |, Ad1ayug 99
00°000°SLES 001 - - 00°000°SLES 00’1 00000°s£e$ [ wng dum BuIssou) auI 8pn|S [ 481 $9
00°000°STI$ 00'1 - - 00°000°SZ1$ 001 00'000°571$ | wng dun 8p V71 yieauad ||l Jeuondaliq 3ddH .81 ¥9
00°000'SLIS 00'1 - L - 00°000°SLIS 00°1 00000°s£1$ [ wng dumn Bulp|ing paa [eaIWaY) £9
00°000°582$ 00'l - - 00°000°587$ 001 00'000°68z$ [ wng dwny Buipjing [01u0) Jue|d 29
00°000°058$ 00'1 - - 00°000°058$ 001 00000°0s8$ | wng dumT 31O o003y pue ‘[esodsi(] ‘[eaowiay 19
00°000°SL$ 001 - - 00°000°5.$ 001 000008 | wng dwn SHOM IS jessuan 09
00'000°00Z°1§ 00'1 - - 00°000°00T°1$ 001 00°000°00¢°1$ [ wng dum- UoneZI[IqQON 69
00°000°05L°€$ 001 - - 00'000°0SL°€$ 001 00'000°0SL°€$ | wng dwiny 2HOM UoNBIUSWINASU PUE [BOLIOS[H 319]dwo) 85
00°000°S€$ 001 - - 00°000°5€$ 00°1 00000°5¢§ | wng dwnT (Suiping pad4 [EdIWdY)) WAISAS DVAH LS
00°000°05$ 00'1 - - 00°000°0S$ 001 00000°0s$ | wng dum (Susping jonu0) JuEld) WAISAS DJVAH 9¢
00°000°St$ 001 - - 00°000°S+$ 001 00°000°S+$ ‘eq WISAS 1SI0H [1BIOUOI UO-¢ 59
00°00S°LES 00’1 - - 00'00S°LES 001 00°00S°LES ke waIsAg ISIOY [1BIOUO UO] -] PS
00°000°€$ 00°1 - - 00°000°¢ZS 001 00°000°¢T§ RE waIsAg auer) a3pug uoj - 139
00°00S°9S1°Z8$ 00'1 - - 00°00S°951°C$ 001 00'005°951°C$ | wng dumny (aowo'9="ded [43
'sa “3ay [e10]) sjusuodilio)) yim jrun 191
00°000°0SE°1$ 001 - " 00°000°0S€°1$ 001 00°000°0S€°T$ | wng dumT (apwo9="dep IS
s3] “3av {2301 ) SUsuOdwo)) Yim Hun 191jLUR[D)
00°000°S¥$ 001 - - 00°000°S+$ 001 00'000°sy$ | wng dwn7 (er01dwion) uoneyg Y 0s
00°000°ZSL$ 00'1 - - 00°000°CSLS 001 00'000ZsL$ | wng dwn | (219[dwo)) swajskg SuLBIN puB paa [ed1wsy)y (94
00°000°062%$ 00T - - 00°000°067$ 00T 00°000°S¥1$ ed UETO 8Y
1010 29 duing a3pn|§ suiqin| [eo1sA 9391dwo))
00°000°00L$ 00T - - 00°000°00L$ 00¢T 00°000°05€$ ed wajshg Ly
1010l % duing ajsep suiqun ] [BoIU9A 939[dwo))
00°000°078$ 00y - - 00°000°0%8$ 00'v 00000018 ed WoJSAS I0JON 9
2 duing [jomIes))) sulqun j [ea1ueA 930[dwo))
00°000°StE$ 00'¢ - - 00°000°S¥ES 00'¢ 00°000°S11§ RE duwing aimin 10j 3Jeld 3seq Ym WidisAg ue) St
00'000°5Z8$ 00¢ - - 00°000°5Z8$ 00t 00°000°5LZ$ eq widISAS I10J0JA %9 ‘UB) 144
‘duing uonnqrusi(y surqn ] [edIUsA a1eidwo)
00°000°SL1S 001 - - 00°000°SL!S 00l 00000°5L1$ | wng dwinT [swaskg Supping JO UOLEN{IGEYRY] PUB UOHEICIY £v
00'000°SL1S 00'1 00°0$ 000 00°000°SL1S 001 00000°6L1$ | wng dumT SUuIR)| 2Imdnnseju] [44
UOIIBJUAWINIISU] PUR [BI11)O3]] JO UOLIBO0[3Y
00°000°SL1S 001 00°0$ 000 00°000°SL1$ 001 00°000°5L1$ | wng dum SWR] dIIonAselyu] [eSIUBYIIN JO UO1IBIO[Y |54
00°000°081$ 001 - - 00°000°081$ 00°1 00°000°081$ | wng dumn (a301duro)) Bunureg 0oy
00'000°061$ 00'1 - - 00°000°061$ 00’1 00000°061$ | wng dwny suoyealiqe,] pue spnpold d3y. 6t
00°000°056$ 00l - - 00°000°056% 001 00'000°056$ | wng dun (19[dwo)) 129)5 feIntoNNg 8¢
suonippy 150D Anuend) 150D Ayguend ) Aiuend) EEIYEEILN) nup uondisaq ‘ON Wd}|

yaenuo) pajsnlpy

I 'ON 12pIQ aquey)

12E1U0)) [BUISH

JAVIODdN INVTd INFWLVIYL YLV MNVE LSV

SADNVHD J0 NOILJIYISAA - (T 40 7 IDVA) I 'ON INTWHOV.LLY




