SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE: August 20, 2010 EFFECTIVE DATE: August 20, 2010

OWNER: St. Charles Parish Department of Waterworks
CONTRACTOR: M.R. Pittman Group, L.L.C.

Contract: East Bank Water Treatment Plant Upgrade

Project: East Bank Water Treatment Plant Upgrade

OWNER's Contract No.: WWKS-44 ENGINEER's Contract No.: 89170.1
ENGINEER: Shread-Kuyrkendall & Assaciates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change Order:

To add walkway and platform tie-ins from new Plant D to older plants (A, B, & C) to reduce trip times for

workers and to adjust contract time due to extensive relocation of Infrastructure items, evacuations associated

with Valero chemical spill and Hurricane Ida, high river level, and unusally high rainfall totals.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Atachment No. 1 - Description of Changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price:

$26,450,000,00

Net increase/decrease from previous Change Orders
No.0toNo. 0 :

$0.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$26,450,000.00

Net increase/decrease of this Change Order;

$69,1686.55

Contract price with all approved Change Orders:

$26,519,196.55

;;vaﬁ» ,

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Originat Contract Time: 730 days

| Net change from previous Change Orders No. Q to No. 0:

0 days

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

730 days

Net increase/decrease this Change Order:

140 days

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:

870 days

RECOMMENDED:
By: FE.
ENGINEER (Aythorjzed Signature)

Date: 7, 7 /0

Date:

Signature)

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1986 Edition)

OWNER ?3“1276/(/

Prepared by the Enginaers Joint Contract Documents Committea and endorsed by The Assoclated General Contractors of America end the Construction Specifications Institute.

END OF SECTION

00806-1



00'000°SLS 001 - - 00°000°SLS 00'1 00°000°5L$ | wng duny (Suiping p23] [eorusy ) AIUosel LE
00°000°5LSS 001 - - 00'000°SLSS 001 00°000°5L8$ | wng duirry {(Buipping [onu0)) jue[d) AIUOSEIN 9¢
00°000°S 1§ 00t - - 00°000°S1$ 001 00°000°s1§ | wng dwny (snoaue[sost ) 93215u0]y 33
00°000°59% 001 - - 00°000°59% 00'1 00°000°69% | wng dwmry (speq 1oddng) 23013007 ¥E
00°006°0S6°C$ 00°[ - - - 00°000°056°TS 001 00°000°0567$ | wng dwny (Suauoduio)) pue SI1a|L]) 33013000 13
00°590°LLY 1S 001 - - 00°SS0°LLY"IS 001 00'590°2L9°1% | wng dwny (siwduoduio)) pue S1vYLE])) 31910107 (43
00°000°SLS 00°1 - - 00°000°5L3 00'1 00700075, | wng dumy (Suipling pae{ [eatwiay)) 9010u0)) 1€
00°000°%51% 00'1 - - 00°000tS1$ 001 00°000°51$ | wng dwnq (Surpying [oNuo) JuEl]) 93319U0) i3
00°05€$ 00%1 - - 00°05€$ 00°t! 00'ST$ E 1SHQ [BJU0ZUOH JAd W7 03 [ (34
0070588 00¥€ - - 00'058% 00'vE 00578 e 13SHO [BIHBA DA b 03 1 3T
00°006% 00°€ - - 00°006% 00'¢ 00°00£$ e 198JQ [BIUOZLIOK sseld € O3 ,T/[ L7
00°006% 00°€ - - 000063 00 00'00£% EE] 1PSPO [eOILSA SSelg € 01 ,Z/1 9z
00°009°LS 00y - - 00°009°LS 00'b 00006°1% EE] 198O [BIU0ZLOH I .01 O b ST
00070°¢S 0% - - 00°020°€S 00'Y 00°'SSLE = 18SEO [BIISA I 01 01.% ¥
00007018 007 - - 00°007018 00t 00°05S°Z8 = 19SPQ [BIUOZLOH [331S 91 01,71 £T
00°05L°673 00LY - - 00'05.°67$ 00°LI (AT ey 1950 [BOII9A 19915 91 03, Tt 44
00'S91°01S 00°61 - - 00°S91°018 0061 00°5£S% = 19O [BIMOZUOH [J W81 93,21 1T
00°000°TEL$ 0009 - - 00°0007TE1$ 0009 000008 23 19550 EIUAA [ 4,81 01,71 07
00°005°51§ 00°€ - - 00°005°91% 00t 00°005°S$ = 1250 [e0ZLOH [ ,0F O1 .07 61
00'000°3€$ 00t - - 00000738 00t 0000563 &g 1850 [BOIURA [ ,0€ 01, 0T 81
00'000°05% 001 - - 00°00005$ 00l 00000705 | wng dum (919{dWwo)) SIOEMIPY ARA L1
00°000°5953 001 - - 00°000°595% 001 00'000°69s$ | wng dwn (s1e1dwIo))) soafep 91
00°000°059°1$ 001 ~ - 00°000°059°L$ 00'1 00°000°059°1§ | wng duny (333|dwo)) Surdig Si
00000°518 001 - - 00°000°61% 001 00°000°61$ | wngdum] (9391dwoD) Surdg urepy 99104 1003 2
000005 001 - - 00'00075L$ 001 00°000°6L$ | wng dun Sutagg [e3uoproU} <i
pue ‘Suryoreg ‘9sIno0)) asey ‘91010u0)) dupydsy
00°000°7$ 00'1 - - 00'0007$ 00’1 00000cs | wng dun Surpseg [
00°001°87¢S 00°S0pi1 - - 00001°8TT | 00°SOvIt 00°07% 1 Ul $9[1d PqUILL INWRKT ,Z] Il
00°009°69€$ 00°07L9 - - 00°009°69£$ 000229 0055 4 U s9[1d Ddd 22enbg 91 01
00°000°108% 00°ST00T - - 0000071088 | 0057002 00°0v% U] S3[1d Ddd 22enbg ,p[ 6
00000788 00'0891 - - 00'000°78% 000891 00°0S$ 14w $9[1d Odd 2=nbg | 8
00°000°S1$ 00'009 - - 00'600°S1$ 00°009 00528 PA D [eLREI [jypues L
00°000°81$ 00009 - - 00°000°81$ 00009 00°0£$ PA 1D Il uayires 9
00°000°LSS 00009 - - 00°000°LS$ 00009 0056 PA D aseg SUo]saLI'y [
00°000°5TH$ 00'l - - 00°000°ST+$ 001 00°000°sZp$ | wng dum SUCHOMUSGQ) PUB SAINONILG JG [BAGWIY ¥
00°000°8% 00701 - - 00°000°8% 0001 00'008% = uotjeardXy Ax0je10(dxy 3
00°000°L$ 00z - -7 00°000°L$ 007 00°005°€$ eg u81g aloig [4
00°000°57$ 001 - - 00°000°57$ 001 00°000°5¥§ | wngdum sayiorg Arerodun | 1
sucHIppy 150D Anuen) 150 Amuen®y 150D Lnuend) ERIEE §10 8] ey uondrsag ON Walf
j2v.300) parsufpy 1 "oN 13paQ J8mey) 121U (MBI

JAVIILN INVId INTALYIUL YALVM MNVE ISVE

SEONVHD 40 NOLLJIIOSAA - (Z 20 1 49Vd) T "ON INTWHOVLLY |




[s$'961°698 qI9 12Ir0Ud Y04 (ASVAYDAQ ASVARINI ONLLTNSTY|
0003 SS961°615°9TS 00°000705+°9Z$ '$1IVI0L Ens
$5961°69% $5'961°698 [ $S'961°69% 001 - - $5961°69% | wng dwnr] SULIOHE[J PUB SIBIS MaN L9
1reIsuy pue m»ﬁ}zﬁmk/ parealig mc_uw._xm ysrouta
- 00'000°52$ 00’1 - - 00°000°ST$ 001 00'000°6¢s | wng dumn 150D u[-a1] AS1sg 99
00°000°5LES 001 - - 00°000°5LES 001 00°000°¢2£$ | umg dumnrg Buissos) aur 38pn[S [ .81 59
00°000°5Z18 00t ~ - 0000075218 001 00000°571§ | wng dumy 8 V1 Ugesueg |11 [Buontosind IdAH 481 +9
00°000°SL1% 00t - - 00°000°SLIS 00'1 00°000°6L1$ | umg dun BUIpjINg pIag eIy £9
00°000°5823 00l - - 00°000°58Z8 00'1 00000°$8z$ | wng dwn Suipjing jonuo)) Jue(d 9
00°000058$ 00°[ - - 00°000°058% 00'1 00°000°058$ | wng dwm O/ U0IIRI0[aY pue “[esodsi(] ‘[eacuwsy 19
00°000°SLS 001 - - 00°000°5L$ 001 00°000°5L8 | wmg dwn JIOM 3US JRISUID 09
00°000°00T°1§ 001 - - 00°000°002°1$ 001 00'000°007° 1§ | wng dwn UOLIEZI[IQOIN 6S
00°000°05L°¢$ 00'l - - 00'000'05L°c$ 001 00°000°05L°¢$ | wng dwmy }IOM UonRjUsSUINSY] pUE [20L39] 23[dwo) 8¢S
00°000°S€$ 001 - - 00°000°SES 00't 00°000°5¢$ | wng dwiny (Suiping pea4 [eouwuayD) walsAS DVAH LS
00°000705$ 00’1 - - 00°000°05$ 001 00°000°0s$ | wng duny (Burping [onuo) 1ueld) WaISES OVAH 9S
00°000°5S 001 - - 00°000°5+S$ 001 00°000°S el wid)SAS ISI0H [JRIOUOIN UOT-E sS
00°008°LES 001 - - 00'005°LES 00'1 00°005°LES = WSISAS ISIOH [TRIOUOIN UO -] ¥S
00°000°€TS 00°[ - - 00°000°¢Ts 00°L 00°000°€CS ey wajsAg aum1)) 93pLrg uoj-g 33
00°005°951°TS 00’1 - - 00'00S951°TS 001 0000S°951°Z$ | wng duny (AQoWo'9="ded [
"sa(] “Say [e10]) swauoduo] yim jun 3al1y
00°000°05£°1$ 001 - - 00°000°0SE" 1§ 00t 00°000°05€°1$ | wng dumT (ADWO'9="de) ts
'$3(] "8AY |B10 1) sjusuoduror) ym Jiun 1Luuer)
00°000°S+3 001 - - 00°000°S$ 00'1 00000°sy$ | wng duny (a191dwio) uoners yiy 0s
00°000°TSLS 001 - - 00°0007TSLS 00'1 0000075 | wng dum [ (@edwo)) swoiskg Sulaio pue poag [Eoron)) 67
00°000067% 00T - - 00°000°06Z$ 00C 00°000°Sy1$ EE| WslsAg (%
1010 79 dwing aSpn[§ atiqin ] [eSIHIA s1e1dwo))
00'000°00L$ 00T - - 00°000°00L$ 00 00°000°05€$ EE] wasAg Lt
I0JOA .% QE_._A_ SISEM uEPEH [BII2A uuo—QEoU
00°000°0¥8% 00'% - - 00°000°0+8% 00t 00000°0123 eg WASAS JOJOW 9%
7 duing [james])) suiqinj [eontaa opjdwo)
00°000°SPES 00°¢ - - 00°000°S¥ES G0E 00°000°511$ =] dusng 25myn,{ 30f Speld S5eg WM wajsAg ue) S
007000°5¢8$ 00 - - 00°000°628% 00€ 0000076228 &g W3JSAS I0JOIN 29 Ue) vt
‘duing uonnqrusI(Y uiqun | [eo1s  9joidwo)
00°000°SL1$ 001 - - 00°000°SL 1S 001 00°000°5£1$ | wng dwn |swsjsAg Bulping JO UONEIIGEYSY PUe UOTEI0RY £
00°000°SL1S 001 0008 000 00°000°6L1$ 00l 007000°L1$ | wng dwn SWIAY[ SMIONSEYUL (24
UONBJUILINIISU] PUR [B{1139] JO UOIIRI0}Y
00°000°SL1S 00'1 0008 000 00°000°SLIS 00t 00°000°¢L1$ | wng dum SWa]] 2INJINLSBIU] [EIUBYIIA JO UCLESO[Y Iy
0070000818 001 - - 00°000081S 001 00°000°081§ | wng dumr] (a1e[dwon) Sunureyq (4
00°000°0618 00'1 - - 0070000618 001 00°000°061$ | wng dumy SUONBDLIGR,] PUE SIONPOxd d¥d 6¢
00°000°056% 00t - - 00°0007056% 001 0000070568 | wng dumy (a1eduio)) 12935 feImoniig 8¢
snonIppVy 150D Anusnd 150D fAyuendy 150D Aypusng) 3 un ) uondLasaq “ON Wl
PEenuo)) pAsnipy I "ON 19paQ) I5uey) J31H0)) [BUISHIO

STONVHD 40 NOILAIYISA] - {7 40 2ADVd) 1 "ON INTIWHIVLLY

JAAVEDIN INVTd INTWLVIUL ALV JINVE LSVE




