7

2011-0142
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 11-4-35
An ordinance to approve and authorize the
execution of Change Order No. 2 for the
East Bank Water Treatment Plant Upgrade
to increase the contract time by 120
calendar days.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 08-9-7 adopted September 22, 2008, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
M.R. Pittman Group, L.L.C. for the East Bank Water Treatment Plant
Upgrade in the amount of $26,450,000.00; and,
WHEREAS, it is necessary to increase the contract time by 120 calendar days.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION L. That Change Order No. Two (2) for the East Bank Water
Treatment Plant Upgrade to increase the contract time by 120 calendar days is hereby
approved and accepted.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, LAMBERT, NUSS
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 18th day of _April , 2011,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: M/ '
SECRETARY: Pl hde % ﬁ%am
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT vl 19 Dol : RECOR%E_D AN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

ERK OF COURT OFFICE

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: oN ay 3, )]
PARISH PRESIDENT: VJ MJ[—— AS,ENTRY Noii(o%
RETD/SECRETARY: Apud 20 o1 /CONVEYANCE BOOK

AT_{2:8UVp,m  RECDBY: /gg'?' N0y FOLI0O_ 503




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No.2

DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 31, 2011 EFFECTIVE DATE: March 31, 2011
OWNER: St. Charles Parish Department of Waterworks
CONTRACTOR: M.R. Pittman Group, L.L.C.
Contract: East Bank Water Treatment Plant Upgrade
Project: East Bank Water Treatment Plant Upgrade
OWNER's Contract No.: WWKS-44 ENGINEER's Contract No.: 89170.1
ENGINEER: Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Change Order No. 2

Reason for Change Order:
To add additional top stainless steel support angles for all settling plates within clarifiers and to change out
hardware for connection of settling plates to crossmembers from self-tapping screws and grommets to
stainless steel bolts and Teflon lock washers.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Atachment No. 1 - Description of Changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price:
$26,450,000.00 Original Contract Time: 730 days
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0to No. 0:
No. 1to No. 1:
$69,196.55 140 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
$26,519,196.55 870 days
Net increase/decrease of this Change Order: Net increase/decrease this Change Order:
$0.00 120 days
Contract price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:
$26,519,196.55 990 days ﬂ/

RECOMMENDED; N APPRﬂIED: AC
By: / LPE By: _| A/‘, By:

ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTMCTf}k/Autho ized Signature)
Date: 4 //// Date: '8 -2 ‘” Date: | ‘f' Zo i

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the i Joint Contract D C ittee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

END OF SECTION

00806-1



00°000°SL$ 00'l - - 00'000°SL$ 00'I 00'000'5L$ | wng dwn7 (Sulping paag [eo1way)) AIuoseiy LE
00°000°SLSS 00'l - - 00'000°LS$ 00'1 00°000°5.$$ | wng dumn (Burpiing [0nuo) Jue|q) Kiuosey 9¢
00°000°G1$ 00l - - 00'000°S1$ 00'1 0000061 | wng dwny (SNOSUE[|ISIA]) 21210U0D) 33
00°000°59$ 00'1 - - 00'000°59% 00'1 00'000°69$ | wng dwn (sped voddng) 31015u0D 143
00°000°0S6°C$ 00'1 - - 00'000°0S6°T$ 00'1 00'000°056°C$ | wng dwing (s;usuoduio pue s13)[14) 31219U0)) €€
00'S90°LLY1S 00'1 - - 00'S90°LLY 1S 00'1 00'$90°LL9'1$ | wng dwin (s:uauodwio) pue s1YLIE[D) 31310U0) [43
00'000°6L$ 00'1 - - 00°000°SL$ 00’1 00'000°s,$ | wng dwn (Buiping paa [ed1WAYD) 51315U0)) 53
00'000°FS1$ 001 - - 00°000¥S1$ 00t 00'000°¢S1$ | wng dwny (Sutping [0nu0)) 1ueld ) 2131010 0¢
0005€$ 00'%1 - - 00°0S€$ 00'¥! 00'ST$ eq 198O [BWOZLIOH DA ¥ 01,1 67
00°058% 00'v€ - - 00°058% 00'vE 00'5C$ ‘eg 198O [BIILSA DA ot 01,1 8T
00'006% 00'¢ - - 00°006% 00°¢ 00°00€$ ‘eq - 198O [IUOZLIOH Sseig € O ,Z/] LT
00°006% 00'¢ - - 00°006% 00'¢ 00°00€$ eq 19SJO [BIIURA sseiq ¢ 01,7/] 9C
00°009°L$ 00 - - 00°009°L$ 00'Y . 00°006°1$ ‘eq 198O [e1uozZUoH [ ,01 01 . Y4
00°0Z0°€$ 00'¥ - - 00'020°€$ 00y 00°5SLS eq 9SO [BIIBA I 4,01 01,1 $T
0000T°01$ 00y - - 00'002°01$ 00y 00°0S5°C$ ‘g 19SPQ JBIWOZLIOH 991§, 9] 01,71 [ X4
00°05SL°6T$ 00°L1 - - 00°0SL°6T$ 00L1 00°0SL°[$ ‘eq 198JJO [BIIUBA [391S ,9] 01,21 [44
00°S91°01$ 0061 - - 00'S91°01$ 0061 00'6£S% ‘eq 198O [eIOZIIOH [ .81 01,1 1T
00°000°TELS$ 0009 - - 00'000°TE1$ 0009 00'00T°T$ ‘eq 19O [BIIURA 10 .81 01 ,T1 0T
00'00S°91$ 00°¢ - - 00°00S'91$ 00'¢ 00'005°S$ ‘eq 198O [eIW0ZLIOH I ,0F 01,0 61
00'000°8€$ 00'¥ - - 00°000'8¢$ 00t 00°00S°6$ ‘eq 12O [BIMPA 1T ,0€ 91,0 81
00'000°0S$ 001 - - 00°000°0S$ 00'1 00°000°0S$ | wng dwn (3191dur03) s101en10Y SAJRA Ll
00'000°595$ 00'1 - - 00°000°595$ 00'1 00'000°59s$ | wng dwn (9191dwio)) saajeA 91
00°000°059°1$ 00’ - - 00°000°0S9°1$ 00'1 00'000°059°1$ | wng dwing (2191duro)) Burdig Sl
00'000°S1$ 00'1 - - 00°000°S1$ 00'( 00'000°S1$ | wng dwny (e10(dwio) Burdiy urejy 2010 10M3S 14!
00°000°5L$ 00'1 - - 00°000°SL$ 001 00°000°6,$ | wng dwny Sulaed [eIUdPIOU] £l
pue ‘Suiyaied ‘as1n0)) aseq ‘21210u0)) sujeydsy
00°000°T$ 00'1 - - 00°000°C$ 00°[ 00°000°T$ umg dwmny duipasg [4!
00°001°8TT$ 00°S0b11 " - 00°001°82T$ 00 S0P 11 000C$ o ury Sl Jequul ] Jaywrenq i 11
00°009°69€$ 00°0TL9 - - 00°009°69€$ 00°0TL9 00°5S$ 1] urg S3]td Ddd a1enbg ,9( 01
00°000°108$ 005200 - - 00'000°108$ 00'5200C 00°0v$ 1 ur] S3[td Ddd 21enbg b [ [
00°000°¥8$ 000891 - - 00'000°'¥8% 000891 00°05$ ] ury S3lid Ddd 2renbs 7| 8
00°000°S1$ 00009 - - 00'000°51$ . 00009 00°6T$ PA 1O [BLIIEA [{jpues L
00°000°81$ 00009 - - 00°000°81$ 00009 000¢$ ‘PA 1D 1114 uayney 9
00000°LS$ 00009 - - 00°000°LS$ 00009 00563 ‘PA 1D 9Seg uOISaWI] S
00°000°STH$ 00l - - 00'000°STH$ 00'1 00'000°SZt$ | wng dwny SUOLINISQ() pue §3INONIG JO [BAOWIDY 14
00°000°8$ 0001 - - 00°000°'8% 0001 00°008% ‘eq uonjeAedXxy A10jelojdxg 13
00°000°L$ 00'¢ - - 00°000°L$ 00T 00'005°€$ ‘eq udig 1afo1g [4
00000°5+$ 00'l - - 00°000°S+$ 00'1 00'000°sy$ | wng dwng sanijde Aesodws |, [
suonIppy 150D Lmuend) 150D fnuend) 150D Ajnugn) EXYFEILN] nun uondridsag ‘0N W]

joeauo)) pasnlpy

T ‘ON dpaQ 3uey)

1981)U0)) [RUISIIO

AAVIOdA INVTd INTWLVIYL HILVM JINVE ISV
SAONVHD 40 NOLLIIIDSEA - (T 40 1 ADVA) [ 'ON INTWHOV.LLV




[o00s ‘ard LOAroud ¥0d (ASVANDad) ASVAUONI ONLLTNSH]

00'0% SS°961°615°9T$ $S961°6159T$ ‘STVLOL 9NsS
$S961°69% 00'l - - $S°961°69% 00°l §5961°69¢ | wng dwn SuLofie|d pue sielg maN L9
[[eIsU] pue sAemy[ep pareadlg Sunsixy ysijowaq
00°000°6Z$ 00'1 - - 00°000°ST$ 00’1 00000°s7$ | wng duing 51500 U[-31 [, ASIajug 99
00'000°SLES 00'1 - - 00°000°SLES 00'1 00000'6.¢$ | wng duiny 3uisso1) surg a3pn|S 1 .81 9
00°000°$Z1$ 00’1 - - 00'000°ST1$ 00'! 00°000'sZ1§ | wng dwiny 8% V1 yieauag |11 [euonodnq FdAH .81 9
00°000°SLIS 00'1 - - 00°000°SL1S 00l 00'000'5L1$ | wng dwiny BUIp[INg Pady [Bd1way) £9
00°000°8Z$ 00'l - - 00°000°$8Z$ 001 00'000°s8z$ | wng dwng 3ulp|ing [onuo) Jueld 9
00'000°058$ 00'I - - 00'000°058$ 001 00'000°0$8$ | wng dumn IO UONEIO[SY pue ‘|esodsi(] “[BAOWY 19
00'000°SL$ 00'1 - - 00'000°SL$ 00'1 00°000°GLS wng dumy HOM IS jeldudD 09
00°000°00Z°1$ 00°1 - - 00°000°00T°[$ 001 00°000°00Z°1$ | wng dwny UONBZINQON 65
00'000°0SL°€$ 00°1 - - 00'000°0SL°E$ 00'1 00°000°05L°€$ | wng duny 20 UONEIUSWINNSU] puR (2911399 919[dwio) 8¢S
00°000°S€$ 00'1 - - 00'000°S€$ 001 00°000's€$ | wng dwn (uipjing paa [eanway)) WaisAS JVAH LS
00°000°0S$ 00'1 - - 00°000°0S$ 00'[ 00'000°0s$ | wng dwng (8uiping [013u0) JuR[d) WAISAS JVAH 9¢
00°000°SH$ 00'l - - 00°000°SH$ 00'1 00°000°S¥$ ‘e WNSAS 1SI0H [1BJOUOJN U0 -€ SS
00°005°LES 00'( - - 00°005°LES 00'1 00005°LES ‘eg WSISAS ISIOH [1BJOUOIN U0 -| ¥S
00'000°€T$ 00'1 - - 00°000°€T$ 001 00°000°¢T$ eg WA1IsA sura) a3puig uo-g €<
00'00S°9S1°T$ 00'1 - - 0000595 1°Z$ 00'1 00°00§°951°Z$ | wng dwny (aOWo'9="ded [49
'sa(] ‘SAv [#101) swuauodwio)) ynm jrup) 1911
00°000°0S€°1$ 00'1 - - 00°000°0SE°1$ 00t 00°000°05€°1$ [ wng dwn (@owoo=de) 59
'$9( "8AV [®10]) S1usuodwio)) yum pup) IR
00°000°SH$ 001 - - 00°000°St$ 001 00'000's¥$ | wng dwny- (319[dwo)) uones Yry 0$
00'000°TSLS 00'l - - 00°000°TSL$ 001 00000TsL$ | wng dwn [(a101dwo)) swaskS Fulidid pue poaj [eatway) 4
00°000°062$ 00T - - 00°000°06T$ 00T 00°000°S¥1$ g Wa1SAS 10107 8v
2% duing 33pn(§ auiqun, [edaA avidwo))
00'000°00L$ 00T - - 00°000°00L$ 007 00°000°0S€$ 2] WoISAS Ly
10107 79 dwing 315eM SUIQIN], [EDTLBA 919]dwo))
00°000°0¥8$ 00y - - 00°000°0¥8% 00 00°000°012$ &g WAISAS JOIO 9%
2 duing [[9mIe3]) dUIqIn |, [B2I1LSA a1o[dwio))
00000°S¥ES 00'¢ - - 00'000°SH€$ 00'€ 00000°G11$ eq dwng a1ning 10j 21e[d 35eq Yilm WAISKS ue) 134
00°000°578$ 00'¢ - - 00°000°528% 00'¢ 00°000°5LT$ eq WAISAS 1010\ 79 “UBD 144
. ‘dwng uonnquusi suiqin jediaa asjdwo))
00°000°SLI$ 00'l - - 00'000°SL1$ 001 00000°6£[$ | wng dwin bwiaisAS Sulpjing jo UOHEIN[IQEYSY PUE UONEIORY 134
00°000°SL1S 00'l - - 00°000°SL1$ 001 - 00°000°6L1$ | wng dwmy SWA) 2Imdnuseljuj [44
UONBIUSWINISU] PUE [BOLIIOS][] JO UOIIBIO[Y
00'000°SL1$ 001 - - 00'000°SLTS 001 00'000°L1$ | wng dumT SWA 21ndNKSeHU] [BIIUBYISIA JO UOHIEIOIY |84
00°000°081$ 001 - - 00'000°081$ 00'I 00°000'081$ | wng dwng . (9191dwio)) Bunureq 44
00°000°061$ 001 - - 00'000°061$ 001 00'000'061$ | wng dum SUONEdLIqE,{ pue S19Npold Jyd 6€
00°000°056% 00’1 - - 00'000°0S6$ 001 00'000056$ | wing dwn (2191dwo)) (83§ [eanionng 8¢
suonIppy 150D Linuend) 150) Amuend) 1500 Lnuend) LIJ Uy nupy uondrsaq ‘0N Wd)|
1enuo)) pasnlpy T ‘ON J3p4Q 8uey) (1 'oN
J3pIQ d3ury)) /M) JoBHUC)

JAVHOIAN INVTd INTWLVIYL HALVM JINVE LSVA
SADNVHD 40 NOILLIIMDSHA - (T 40 TADVA) | "'ON INIWHDV.LLY




