SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. 2 _

DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 31, 2011 EFFECTIVE DATE: March 31, 2011
OWNER: St. Charles Parish Department of Waterworks
CONTRACTOR: M.R. Pittman Group, L.L.C.
Contract: East Bank Water Treatment Plant Upgrade
Project: East Bank Water Treatment Plant Upgrade
OWNER's Contract No.: WWKS-44 ENGINEER's Contract No.: 89170.1
ENGINEER: Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: Change Order No. 2

Reason for Change Order:

To add additional top stainless steel support angles for all settling plates within clarifiers and to change out
hardware for connection of settling plates to crossmembers from self-tapping screws and grommets to
stainless steel bolts and Teflon lock washers.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Atachment No. 1 - Description of Changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price:
$26,450,000.00 Qriginal Contract Time:; 730 days
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. 8to No. 0 :
No. 1 to No. 1 :
$69,196.55 140 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
$26,519,196.55 870 days
Net increase/decrease of this Change Order: Net increase/decrease this Change Order:
$0.00 120 days
Contract price with all approved Change Orders: Cantract Time with all approved Change Orders:
$26,519,196.65 990 days
RECOMMENDED:; . APPRQVED: AC
By: / LFPE By: ,{LL By:
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTO! Auth7ized Signature)
{anl
Date; v/ //// Date: '6 -2 - ” Date; €S Zo i
L

L}
EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition) I

Prepared by the Enginaars Joint Contract Documents Committes and endorsad by The Asaaciated General Cantractors of America and the Construction Specifications [nstitute,

END OF SECTION
00806-1



00°000°SL$ 00'L - - 00°000°5LS 001 00°000°5.§ | wng dum (Sulp[ing p3d94 [eollIdYD) AIUoSEN LE
00°000°S.SS 001 - - 00°000°SL5S 001 00°000°¢.S$ | wing dum (3uip[ing [onu0] Juk(]) AIuosely 9t
00°000°51$ 00°[ - - 0000075 1% 001 00°000°S1§ | wng dwny (SnosUe[20SIA]) S1°10UCD 33
00°000°59$ 001 - - 00'000°59% 00°l 00°000°9% | wng dwmn (sped poddns) a1015u0] 3
00°000°0S6°C$ 60l - - 00°000°056°TS 001 00°000°0$6°C$ | wng dum (Siusuodiio] pue Sia)11) 2391307 X3
00°S90°LLI 1S 001 - - 00'S90°LLI 1S 00l 00'§90°2L971$ | wing dwny (siauoduro)) pue SIOyLL[D) BAITUT 43
00°000°5L$ 00'1 - ~- 00'000°SL3 GOl 00°000°5.$ | wng dum (Surpping peaj |e3iway D) a1810U0) 1€
00'000°5S1S 001 - - 00°000%S1S 00°t 00'000'%S1§ | wng dumny (3uIp(ingl {onuo) 1uB(J) ANAIOUC 0t
00'0SES 00'%1 - - 00'05€S 00't! 00'78$ eq 9SO [BIUOZUOH DA o7 O ,[ 6T
00'058% 00°+€ - - 00°058% 00've 00'5T$ ‘eg WSHQ [BIUSA DA W7 03, [ 8T
00'006% 00°€ - - 00°006$ 00'€ 00'00€$ =] - 198O [BIUOZLIOY Sseig € 01 ,7/[ k4
00'006% 00°€ - - 00°006$ 00'¢ 00°00€$ ey SO [BNUSA sseig € 01 /1 9T
00°009°LS 00t - - 00°009°LS [ 00°006°t$ og 19S50 [eI0ZLOH I 01 01 b ST
00°020°CS 00t - - 00'020°€S 00’y 00'S5L$ =] 135]3Q [BIURA I (01 01 b ¥T
00'00TC1S 00y - - 00°002°01$ 0¥ 00°055°T8 = 13SHO [EWOZLIOH (9§ ,91 01,71 [*4
00°05L°67$ 00°L1 - - 00'05L°6Z% 00°L1 00°05L°1$ = 1RSYO [2OIISA 391§ 91 03,21 TT
00°591°01$ 0061 - - 00'591°01S 0061 00°5£SS eg 1330 [BIUOZUOH (T .81 03 ,Z1 1T
00'000°TELS 0009 - - 00'000°Z¢1$ 00°09 00°00T TS ‘e 195HO) [BIUAA 1 .81 91 ,T1 0t
00°00591% 00'€ - - 00°005'91$ 00 00'005°SS ‘e 12HQ [BIWOZLIOH 1T ,0€ 91 .0 6l
00°000'8¢$ 0% - - 00°000°8¢S 00t 00°00S 65 ‘eg 1351 [BIUAA 1A .0€ 01,0 gl
00°000°05% 00’1 - - 00'000°0SS 001 00°000°0s$ | wng dumT (a19idwoD) s107ENIY SAjEA L1
00°000°595$ 00'l - - 00°000°9S§ 00'1 00°000°695¢ | wng dwn (219duro)) soATeA 91
000000591 00°I - - 00°000°059°[$ 001 00°000°059°1$ | wng dwng (a19[dwo) Sumdig <1
00°000°SIS 00l - - 00°000°S1$ 00°( 00°000°s1§ | umg dwny (a10(dwio]y) Suidig urejy 9010 1oMag ¥l
00°000°6LS 00'1 - - 00°000°SL$ 00t 00°000°6.$ | wng dwn 3UlARd [IU2PIOU] €l
pue ‘Suiysiey ‘38IN07) aseg ‘9121000 dYjeydsy
00°000°C$ 001 - - 00°000°C$ 00'( 00°000°T§ | wng dum SUIpads 4]
00°001°8ZTS 00°SOr1l - - 007001°82T8 | 00°SObII 00°0T8 1 ury SAtd Jaquil ] ARl Tt i
00°009°69¢$ 00'02L9 - - 00°009°69¢% 00'07.9 00'65$ 1 ury S3|td Ddd 2renbg 91 0l
00°000°108% 00°$200T - - 00'000°108% | 00'5200T 00°0v3 I ur] S3lid Ddd a1enbs vt 6
00'000°%8% 00°0891 - - 00'000'%8% 0070891 00°05% 14 ury s3]id Ddd amrenbs z| 3
00°000°¢ 1§ 00009 - - 00'000°51$ . 00009 00°Z$ PA 1D [BUSTRIN [IPUBS L
00°000'81% 00'009 - - 00°000°81% 00°009 00°0¢$ PA D 113 usyuey 9
00°000°LS$ 00°009 - - 00°000°£8% - [ 007009 00'56% PA TD Sseg Ju0ISIWL T S
00°000°sTrS 001 - - 00°000°52v$ 001 00°000SThs | wing dumy SUOLIINISGQ PUE SIINIDABG JO [eAOIIDY ¥
00°000'8% 00°01 - - 00'000'8% 00701 00°0083 k= uoneae3xg Aroleioidxg €
00°000°L$ 00'C - - 00°000°L$ 00T 00°00S°€$ =] ugig 1efoid [4
00°000°S+$ 00’1 - - 00°000°SH$ 001 00°000°sy$ | wng dwny seuitoey Kreodwa] [
SHOTIppY 356D Anueng) 150D Apueng) 1500 Anuend ERTT T nun nondiasag

PBIUOD PAIShlpY

7 "ON 13pIQ 25uey)

19811000 [BUISLIQ

TAAVEDAN INVTd INTIWLVIYL YILVA JINVE ISVE
SIDNVHD 40 NOLLAIIOSEA - (Z 40 [ ADVd) | 'ON INIWHDVLLY




[oo0s

‘a1 LOAroUd M04 (ISVINDAQ aSVAUINI ONLLTNSIY)]

00°03% $5961°615°9T$ SS961°615°9C$ STIVIOL 9NS
$$961°69% 001 - - $5°961°69% 00t $S96169% | umgdung SULIOfIE[d pue SIIeIS MON L9
[[B1su] pur sAemy[eAy PAIRASYT SUNSIXY YSHOWS
00°000°5Z$ 001 - - 00°000°SZ$ 001 00000°67¢ | wng duny 51507 U[-31 |, ASIus 99
00°000°SLES 001 - - 00°000°5LES 001 00°000°2£8 | wng dum FuIss013 dury 38pr(S 10 .81 59
00°000°SZ1$ 00’1 - - 000005218 00’1 001000'sZ1¢ | wng dumy 8F VT yiesuaq (13 [euonaaIig 3dAH .81 9
00°000°SL[$ 00'1 - - 00°000°SLIS 00'1 00'000°¢21§ | wngdumy 3uip|ing pag] [eolway €9
00°000°$8TS 00'1 - - 00°000°S8Z$ 00°1 00°000°s8z$ | wng dum] Suipjing [01U0)) Welg 79
00'000°058% 001 - - 00°000°058$ 001 00°000°058$ | wng dum HIOM UORO0[Y pue “[esodsi( ‘[eAOWSY 19
00'000°SL$ 001 - - 00°000°SLS 001 00°000°5.8 | wng dumy JHOM SUI§ [elouan 09
00°000°00Z°L$ 001 - - 00'000°00T1$ 001 00°000°00¢° 1§ | wms dum HOLEZI[IqON 6S
00°000°0SL°¢$ 00'1 - - 00'000°0SL°¢$ 001 00°000°0s2°¢$ | wng dumy HOM UONEIUSUINISH] pUe (22110937 d19[dWo) 8¢
00°000°SES 001 - - 00'000°5€S 00t 00°000°s€$ | wng dwny (Suiping paa4 [eSY)) WaSAS IVAH LS
00°000°05$ 001 - - 00°000°05$ 00°[ 00'000°0s$ | wngdwng (Suip|ing (01700 we]d) WaskS JVAH 9
00°000°SH$ 00’1 - - 00°000°S¥$ 00l 00°000°SH$ B LUISAS 1510H [{RJOUOIN UOY-E 1y
00°005°LES 00t - - 00°005°LES 001 00°00S°LES e WNSAS IS10H [[RIOUOIA UOT- 1
00 000°€ZS 001 - - 00°000°€C$ 001 00°000°CCS =] WSIsAS SUEL) 3BpU GO -5 €<
00°00S°951°TS 00t - - 00°00$°951°C$ 001 00°005°951°Z3 | umg dum (Ao 9="de3 zs
"5 "8y [e10]1) swsuodwio) yim Jtup o1y
00°000°0S€°1$ o'l - - 00°000°05€°1$ 00t 00°000°0S€°1$ | wng dumy (aowg9=de) 15
'saq "8av [mo]) siusucduwio;) qum Hupy HLR])
00°000°SH3 00§ - - 00°000°c¥$ 00'L 00000°sv$ | wng dwny - (312[dwo)) uonEs Yy 0S
00'000°2SLS 001 - - 00°000°TSLS 00l 00°000TsLs | wng dwny [(S1opdwe))) SwaiskS FULISIOI PUe padg |BIIAYD) 14
00°000°062% 00T - - 00°000°06Z$ 00T 00°000°SH1$ Bq wa1sAS 1010 14
%y duing a3pnj§ swiqin |, [eonIap a19ydwo)
00°000°00L$ 00T - - 00°000°00L$ 00T 00°000°05€$ &g WIAISAS Ly
JOI0pA %9 duing s1sep SuIqIn ] [E2ILIBA A3d[dwe))
00°000°0¥8$ 00t - - 00°000°0¥8$ 00 00000°012$ = W3SAS I010]] £l
29 dumg [jsmIes]) sutqin g, eotap swwdwor)
00'000°5+€$ 00°¢ - - 00°000°S¥ES 00'¢ 0000051 1$ Bg duing asming 10§ 23e[d S5eqg qiA W3isAS ue) St
00°000°578$ 00 - - 00°000°$78% 00 00'000°LZ$ E] WAISAS JOJOIN 7P “UBD) [
. ‘dung UONRQUISI(T SUIGEN ] [BOAA swdwo)
00°000°SL1$ 00°[ - - 00°000°SL1$ 001 00'000°SLI§ [ wing dwinT fwajsAS Sutpping Jo wOEN[1qeyay PUE ucHR0|3y 124
00°000°5L1% go't - - 00°000°SL1$ 00’1 - 007000°¢L1$ | wng dwny SWI[ Amdngseuf fa4
UONBIUSWIALSUL PUB [BILID[ JO UOIIBIOISY
00'000°SL1$ 001 - - 00'000°SLIS 001 00°000°SLi$ | wngdamT SWISY 2INDNISBIYUL [BIUBYID JO UOURIO[Y |$4
00000°081$ 001 - - 00°006°081(% 00’1 00'000°081$ | wng dum . (awe(dine)) Sunureg [4i4
00°000°061$ 001 - - 00°000°061% 00'1 00000061 | wng dumg Suonesliqey pue Slonpoid JyJ 68
00°000°056% 00’1 - - 00°000°056% 001 000000568 | wng dum (2101dwi0]) pearg Teinisnig 8¢
saonppy 150D Alnuend) 150D Amusnd) 1500 Ayipueng) EXTRE BT nun uondridsag 0N Wy
PEu0) pasalpy T "ON J3pIQ IBuEBY) {[ 'oN
13paQ asury) /M) AU

JAVHEDLN INVTd INTWLVIUL ¥ALVA JINVE ISVE
SAINVHD 40 NOILITUDSEA - (Z 40 2 A9Vd) I "ON INTIWHDVLLY




st

2011-0142
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 11-4-35
An ordinance to approve and authorize the
execution of Change Order No. 2 for the
East Bank Water Treatment Plant Upgrade
to increase the contract time by 120
. calendar days.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 08-9-7 adopted September 22, 2008, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
M.R. Pittman Group, L.L.C. for the East Bank Water Treatment Plant
Upgrade in the amount of $26,450,000.00; and,
WHEREAS, it is necessary to increase the contract time by 120 calendar days.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION L. That Change Order No. Two (2) for the East Bank Water
Treatment Plant Upgrade to increase the contract time by 120 calendar days is hereby
approved and accepted.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordmance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, LAMBERT, NUSS
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 18th day of _April , 2011,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: C; 9W ” '
SECRETARY;_ (A hids . i;?@%
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: A0, | (9_20] . RECORDED IN THE ST CHARLES PARISH

CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

APPROVED:__{_." DISAPPROVED: ON 3
. w b “f ' AS ENTRY NO.
PARISH PRESIDENT:

RETD/SECRETARY: A pred 25, Jou "NMQBIGAGE/CONVWANCE BOOK

AT {2:800.m, REGDBY: /3T ~LLLf.l’*_FOUO__Ai\~




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
) No. 2_

DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 31, 2011 EFFECTIVE DATE: March 31, 2011
OWNER: St. Charles Parish Department of Waterworks
CONTRACTOR: M.R. Pittman Group, L.L.C.
Contract: East Bank Water Treatment Plant Upgrade
Project: East Bank Water Treatment Plant Upgrade
OWNER's Contract No.: WWKS-44 ENGINEER's Contract No.: 89170.1
ENGINEER: Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: Change Order No. 2

Reason for Change Order:

To add additional top stainless steel support angles for all settling plates within clarifiers and to change out
hardware for connection of settling plates to crossmembers from self-tapping screws and grommets to
stainless steel bolts and Teflon lock washers.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Atachment No. 1 - Description of Changes

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price:
$26,450,000.00 Original Contract Time: 730 days
Net increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to No. 0
No. ftoNo. 1:
$69,196.55 140 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
$26 519,196.55 870 days
Net increase/decrease of this Change Order: Net increase/decrease this Change Order;
$0.00 120 days
Contract price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Time with all approved Change Orders:
$26,519,196.55 990 days
RECOMMENDED: . APPRQVVED: AC
By: / ) PE By: AL By:
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Autharized Signature) CONTRACTOR fAuthofized Signature)
Date;_ 4, //// Date: S-2- ) Date; 1 "f' Zo M

EJCDG 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)
Prepared by the Enginears Joint Contract Documents Committee and endoraad by The Associatad Genaral Cantractors of Amarica ond the Construction Specifications Instituta,

END OF SECTION
00808-1



00°000'S.$ o'l - - G0'000°SLS 00°[ 00°000°6.8 | wing dumy (Suip(ing paaJ [ed1way)) AIUOSEN LE
00°000°5LSS 00’1 - - 00°000'6L5S o'l 00°000°5.L5% | wng dwng (3utpping [01u0)) 1UB[) AIUOSEIN 9€
007000°51$ 001 - - 00000518 001 00000°61§ [ wng dwny {(SNOSUB[[3SIA]} S12I0UOD 133
00°000°59% 00°1 - - 00'000°698 00°'1 00°000°¢98 | wng dumry (sped Hoddng) 1510u0) 123
00°000°056°C$ 00'1 - - 00000056 TS 00°1 00°000°056°Z$ | wing dwn (siusueduIo]; pue s1o14) 3131540 123
00°'S90°LL91$ 00°L - - 00°S90°LLI TS 001 00'590°249°1$ | wng dwin (siwsueduto]) pue s19yLIE} D) 31919U0) [43
00°000°SL$ 00'1 - - 00°000°SLS 00°1 00°000°6,§ | wng dumq (Burping pead [ea1way ) 91815U0)) 1€
00°000°FS1$ 001 - - 00°000°VSt$ 001 00'000°%S1$ | wns dun (Surpning [onuo) 1ed) 21000 0¢
00°05€$ 00°F1 - - 00°05€S 00°%1 00°ST$ ¥4 12840 [BUOZUOH DA Wb 01,1 6T
000583 00°%€ - - 00°058% 00PE 00°sc$ LES 1985O 1BOIUSA DA WP 01,1 8T
000063 00'€ - - 00°006% 00'€ 00°00€$ LE - 198O [RIUOZLIOY ssety ¢ O ,g/] LT
00°006% 00'€ - - 00°006% 00t 00°00£$ g 39SPO [@OILISA ssesd ¢ 01 ,Z/1 9T
00°009°LS 00¥y - - 00°009°L$ 00% . 00°006°1$ g 1980 [eIU0ZLIOH IQ ,01 01 & Y4
00°0Z0°c$ 00y - - 00°0Z0°es 0o'¥ 00°S5LE ey 198O [BAIULA I W01 O .1 v
000027018 00 - - 00'00Z°01$ 00 00°055°T$ °F 13S1Q |EWOZLIOH 91§ 91 01,71 (14
00°05L°6Z8$ 00°L1 - ~ 0005L°6Z$ 00°L1 00°05L°1$ 23 198O [BXIUBA [3:1S 91 03,21 T
00°S91°01$ 006! - - 00'§51°01% 0061 00°9ESS e PRSP0 [BWOZUOH I .81 01,71 17
00°000°ZE LS 0009 - - 00'000°TE1S 0009 00°002°CS 'd 19SYO [BIISA 1D .81 01,1 0T
00°00S°91$ 00°¢ - - 00'00S91$ 00°¢ 00°00S°S$ e 13810 [eoZIIoH 1 .0€ 01 ,0T 61
00°000°8<S 00y - - 00°000°8¢% 00y 00°005°6$ Bl 138O [BMUBA 1T ,0€ 91,0 81
00°000°05$ 001 - - 00'006°0S$ 00'1 00°000°0s$ | wng dwng (a191dwo)) solemoy sAfeA L]
00°000°595% 00t - - 00000°S9S$ 001 00°000'69¢$ | wng dwn7y (313dwio) sarfep 91
00°000°059°1$ 00l - - 00°000°059°[$ 00°1 00'000°059°1$ | wns dwn (a13dwio)) Burdig Sl
00'000°S1$ 00’1 - - 00°600°S1$ 00t 00°000°s1§ | wng dwn (E19idwio3) Suidid Ure 9210 19M35 ¥l
00°000°6L8 00l - - 006°000°¢LS 00t 00°000°6.§ | wng dumy BuIAZ [eIUSPIOUL el
pue ‘Juiyarey ‘asmoy) aseg ‘starouo)) supeydsy
00°000°T$ 00°1 - - 00°000°C$ 00t 00°000°T$ umng dumy SUIp29g [4]
00'001°877$ Q0'sor1l - - 00°001°82C$ 00°SOvI1L 00°0T8 U S3[1d 19quiL] 1wl Tt il
00°009°69¢% 00°9TL9 - - 00°009°69€$ 00'02L9 00°sS$ 14 ury S3ltd Ddd 2renbs ,9( 01
00°000°108% 00°5200C - - 00°000°108% 00'ST00T 00°0¥3 1] Uy S3|td Ddd a1enbs .yl 6
00°000°98$ 000891 - - 00'000°'¥8$ 000891 00°05$ 1] Uy s2lid Ddd amnbs ,z1 8
00°000°S1$ 00009 - - 00000515 - 00009 00673 PA 0D [BUSIBI [1pues [4
00°000°81$ 00009 - - 00°000°81$ 00009 00°0£$ PA T (114 uayuey 9
00000°25$ 00009 - - 00°000°L5$ - 00009 00568 PA D] aseq suoisauwl S
00°000°5Zr$ 001 - - 00°'000°SZ+$ 00'L 00°000°¢Zy$ | wng dum SUOLINNSQ) PUB SIINIOAIIE JO [RAOWISY 14
00°000'8% 0001 - - 00°'000°8% 0001 00008% ‘2q UONBARIXY Alojesopdxg £
00°000°L$ 00T - - 00°000°L$ 00T 00'005°€$ REl ustg 1afolg [4
00°000°5v$ 00'1 - - 00°000°5HS 00°1 00'000°sv$ | wng dwn saufiaey Aerodwa] [
suoNIppY 1500 Ajuend 150D Lpusn) 180D AnuEnd g Jun nupy uondiidsaq ‘ON W)

»eguo) pasnipy

7 'ON 13p1Q 38uey)

PBIIUCY [BUISLIO

IAVUDLN INVTd INTWLVIIL HILVA MNYY ISVA
STINVHD 40 NOLLITYISEA - (T 0 1 39Vd) [ 'ON INTWHIVLLY




[coos

‘aid L33rodd 04 (ASVAYDIA) ISVAUINI ONLLTNSTH]

00°0% €5°961°615°9Z% SS'961°615°9Z$ STVIOL 9ns
€S'961°69% 001 - - $5°961°69% 00’1l §5°961°69¢ | wng dwny SULIOfIZ]J PUE S1IEIS MON L9
[[BI1SU[ pUR SABMY[BAN POIRASIT Sunsixg ysiowng
00°000°52$ 00'1 - - 00°000°5Z$ 001 00°000°sT$ | uwmg duny S1500) U[-3| | ASISIug 99
00°000°SLES 00'1 - - 00°000°SLES 00'1 00°000°5.£$ | wng dum 3uisso1) Ul S¥pniS 1q .81 S9
00°000°SZ18 00'1 - - 00°000°STIS 00't 00°000°sZ1$ | wng dwmn 8% V'] yteauag |(ud feuonsond JJdH .81 9
00°000°SLIS 00'1 - - 00°000°SLIS 00'I 00°000°s21$ | umg dumg Suipling pas{ [eoiay) €9
00°000'87S 00'L - - 60°000°$8Z$ [ 00°000°¢8¢$ | umg dumy Suipjing [O1U0D 3uT|d (£
00'000°058% 00’1 - - 00°000°058% 00'[ 00°000°058% | wng dun HIOM UONEIO[3Y pur ‘esodsi(] [AOWY 19
00°000°S.$ 001 - - 00°000°SLE 001 00°000°54§ | wms dwny JHIOM SIS jR1AUAG 09
00°000°00Z°1$ 00'1 - - 00°000°00Z° 1§ 00'1 00°000°002°1$ | wng dum uoLEZIIQO 65
00'000°05L°¢S 001 - - 00'000°05L°¢$ 00'1 00°000°052°¢$ | umg dum+ 20/ UonEIUUMNSU] pUe [25109[ d391dwo) 85
00°000°SES 00’1 - - 00000°s£$ 00°1 00°000°se§ | wag dwmy (SuIpjing pao ] [BANUA)) WSS IVAH LS
00°000°05$ 001 - - 00°000°05$ 001 00°000°0s$ | wng dwn (Suiping [ouo) ueld) WaIsAS JVAH 9s
00°000°6+% 00°1 B - 00°000°SH$ 00°t 00°000°St$ &g WISAS ISI0H [[BIOUOJN UO-€ sS
00°005°L£$ 00°[ - - 00°005°L£$ 00'1 00°005°LES ey W21SAS 1S10H [{BIOUOIN UOT-[ ¥S
00000°cZ8 001 - - 00°000°€Z$ 00’1 00°000°€Z$ =] WIsAg sue1)y 98pug uol-g €5
00'00S°9SE°TS 001 - - 00°00$°951°Z$ 001 00°005°951°Z§ | wng dun (@Owo9=des 43
*soq AV [e01) stusuoduro)) yum jun 1911y
00°000°0S€’1$ 00'1 - - 00°000°05€°1$ 00°1 00°000°05¢°1$ | wng dumy (aowo9=de) IS
'sa(1 ‘3AV [®10] ) susuodwo)) UM 31U LR
00°000°SH$ 001 - - 00'000°$+$ 00'1 00°000°st$ | wing dwny - (a1edwo)) uonms Yy 0S
00'0007TSLS 00’1 - - 00°000°TSL$ 00°1 00°000°Zs.§ | wng dwny [(asidwe)) SWHsAS FULBIRN put pasd [EoTway ) 6%
00'000°062% 00T - - 00°000°06Z% 00T 00°000°+1$ 23 WISISAS 10104 (2
% dumg s8pn[g suiqun, [eoRIA S1oidwoy
00°000°00L% 00T - - 00°000°00L$ 00T 00°000°05€$ el WSAS Lt
J0I0 %9 nE:m JISeM umgang [BJIBA H—EQEOU
00°000°0t8% 00t - - 00°000°0%8% 00y 000000128 B w3154g 1010 oY
¥ QE:& :oEmo_U auwqIn], Eumﬂu\/ QHU—QEOU
00°000°S+ES 00°¢ - - 00°000°SHES 00°¢ 0000051 1§ EE] dumg arming 1oy Aje[J 5eg yIm WASAG e St
00°000°578% 00'€ - - 00°000°578$ 00'¢ 00°000°5LC$ eq WRISAS IO 79 “UBD) (24
. ‘duing HONRQLNSI(Y SUIGIN ] [ED1MIIA a1eidwo]y
00°000°5L1$ 00'1 - - 00°000°SL1S 00’1 00000°sLI§ [ wngdwnT fweisAS Sutpling Jo UONEI[IGEYIY PUE UOHEDO[Y 44
00°000°5L1$ 00'1 - E 00°000°5L1% 00'T - | 00°000°sL($ | wng dwn] SWIYT 3Injdnaseyuf <3
usnejuIwnsuy pue [B3113329[T JO UOoIIBI0[SH
00°000°SL1$ 00'1 - - 00'000°SL1$ 00'1 00°000°52.1$ | wng dun SW3] INIONISeLU] [BIIIBYISN JO UOHBIO[SY v
00'000°081$ 00'1 - - 00°000°081% 00°1 0000070818 | wng dumy . (3181dui0) Suntireg or
00°000°061$ 00’1 - - 00°000°061% 001 000000618 | wng dum SUONESLIQR,] pUE SIONPOl] Y. 6€
00700070565 00'1 - - 00°000°056% 00°1 00°000°0s6% | wng dumn (2121dwo)) 19318 TeInionng 8E
suonippy 150D Auend) 150D Amuend) [E%) Anusng) ANLLY U nun uendiLosaqg *ON U1y
1381u0)) parsnlpy T "ON J3p.LQ A8uBy) {1 oN

13p1Q 38Uy /M) PPRAUOD)

AAVIILN LNV INTANLVIUL ALV JINVE LSVI
STINVHD 40 NOILJIHISIA - (T 40 T ADVA) [ "'ON INTIWHDV.LLY




